Prove Provide Provided and Provided and Provided and Provided Provement Provided Provided Provided Provided Pro	New of conveying party(ise): ANDERAS RELATER S - 7 - 0 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2		05-20-200		_
Participation of the strached original documents or copy thereof. To the Commissioner for Patenth Wentry the strached original documents or copy thereof. ANDERAS XELLINER S-7-0-22 Addictional name(s) of conveying party(ise) attached? Name: U.S. Philips Comportion Addictional name(s) of conveying party(ise) attached? Street Address: 1251 Avegue of the American Addictional name(s) of conveying party(ise) attached? Street Address: 1251 Avegue of the American Assignment Change of Terms Assignment Change of Terms X Other D: correct. Language from Recorded of MY/012 context. Mangues from Yes Moditional number(s) or patent number(s): Terms Internal Address: No Assignment Street Address: 100 Assignment ind address of patent number(s): Terms Assignment ind address of patent number(s): Street Address: Assignment ind address: Street Address: 100 No.(s) Breached of patent number(s): Street Address: 100 No.(s) Breached of patent number ind address of patents No Assignment indicate copy of this page paying transition Street Address: 100 No.(s) Breached address Street Ad	10 Declaration reference Part of the set control of the set contro	Form PTO 1595		U.B.	Dept of Commerce
 Name of conveying party(iss): ADDREAS KELLARE S-7-0-02. Additional name(s) of conveying party(iss): attached? Mame: U.S. Philips Corporation Internal Address: Security Agreement: Change of Terms Security Agreement: Security State: NY, 200 Security Agreement: Security State: Security St	 Name of conveying party(iss): Name and address of receiving party(iss): Name: I.S. Philips domporation <li< th=""><th></th><th>10209474</th><th>Pate</th><th>nt and Trademark Office</th></li<>		10209474	Pate	nt and Trademark Office
NDDREAS FELLNER 5-7-02 Additional name(a) of conveying party(ins) attached? Yes x Name: U.S. Philips Corporation Additional name(a) of conveyance: Storet Address: Assignment Charge of remain Security Agreement Charge of remain Yes X Other To correct Assignment for the American Tree or the Store of Conveyance: No Yes X Other To correct Assignment for the American Tree or the Store of Conveyance: No Yes X Other To correct Assignment for the American Tree or the Store of Conveyance: No Yes X Other To correct Assignment for the American Tree or the Store of Conveyance: No Yes X Store t Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Patent No.(s) D3/35.235 Additional numbers attached? No Store t Address: SDO White Plains Road C. Total number of application and patents Internal Address: Store t Address: SD White Plains Road Store t Application Store t Address: SD White Plains Road Store t Address: SD White Plains Road </td <td>NUMBER SELIVIER S - 7 - 92 L Additional mark(%) of conveying party(ise) stacked 'Yes No 'S Nature of conveying party(ise) stacked 'S Other To norreat, Assignee from the convert of the stacked ise) stacked 'No No 'S Other To norreat, Assignee from the convert of the stacked ise) stacked ise)</td> <td></td> <td> record the attac</td> <td>hed original documents</td> <td>or copy thereof.</td>	NUMBER SELIVIER S - 7 - 92 L Additional mark(%) of conveying party(ise) stacked 'Yes No 'S Nature of conveying party(ise) stacked 'S Other To norreat, Assignee from the convert of the stacked ise) stacked 'No No 'S Other To norreat, Assignee from the convert of the stacked ise)		record the attac	hed original documents	or copy thereof.
Ymm No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Assignment Merger Street Address: 1251 Avenue of the American City: Rew York State: NY_21p: 10020- Additional name(s) & address(s) & tached? Yee No Assignment Change of Terms Monitorities Philips Yee Yee No Street Address: 1004 Yee No Assignment Change of Terms Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? Yee Yee No Street Address of party to view or correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents Internal Address : Street Address: Street Address: 560 White Plains Road Street Address: <t< td=""><td>Yes No 3. Mature of conveyance: Assignment Assignment Change of Terms Security Agreement Security Forget of Security Agreement Security Agreement Security Forgeton Security Agreement Additional number of apagreement</td><td>ANDREAS KELLNER 🗸</td><td>-7-02 2.</td><td>Name: <u>U.S. Philips (</u></td><td></td></t<>	Yes No 3. Mature of conveyance: Assignment Assignment Change of Terms Security Agreement Security Forget of Security Agreement Security Agreement Security Forgeton Security Agreement Additional number of apagreement	ANDREAS KELLNER 🗸	-7-02 2.	Name: <u>U.S. Philips (</u>	
3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Terms X Other TO: correct Assignment from Weinfell (be Philips Weinfell (3. Mature of conveyance: Merger Assignment City: Mew York State: NY Zip: 10020 Socurity Agreement Change of Terms Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? Yes X Other To convert Assignment from Topperstates Tecroradia of Millips Convertion Provide the State: NY Zip: 10020 Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? Yes X No Tecroradia of Millips Convertion No State: NY Zip: 10020 Yes X No Tecroradia of Millips Convertion No No State: NY Zip: 10020 Yes X No State: NY Zip: 10020 Yes X No State: NY Zip: 10020 Yes X No State: NY Zip: 10020 State: NY Xip: 10020 Xip: 10020 Name and address: State: NY Xip: 10020 No X Street Address: .50 Milte Plains Read Street Moless: Street Moless: Xip: 10020 Street Address: .50 Milte Plains Read Street Molese copy of the original doument: Yes X		arty(ies) attached?		
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Terms Mainton Childs Change of Terms Mainton Childs Mainton Childs Mainton Childs Thilds Context Terms Mainton Childs Mainton Childs Terms Mainton Childs </td <td>City: Rew York</td> <td>3 Nature of conveyance.</td> <td></td> <td>Street Address: 1251</td> <td>Avenue of the Americas</td>	City: Rew York	3 Nature of conveyance.		Street Address: 1251	Avenue of the Americas
X Other The correct Assignes from Microbiol NV: Correct Assignments X Other The correct Assignes from Microbiol NV: Correct Assignments NV: Correct Assignment Assignm	Yes Xo Xo Other To: correct as grant for This pression Yes Xo Yes		Merger 11	City: <u>New York</u> 04	State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10020</u> -
<pre>4. Application number(8) or patent number(8): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application, is</pre>	<pre>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application, is</pre>	X Other To correct "Koninklijk Electronice - U.S. Phi recorded or	Assignee from te Philips N.V." to lips Corporation- 1/9/02 on	[No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application, is	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application, is	Execution Date:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) No 30/935,235 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Nome and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Internal Address: B. Deposit Account Number: 14-1270 Street Address: 580 White Plains Road B. Deposit Account Number: 14-1270 City: TarrytownState: NY Zip: 10591 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attach copy is a true copy of the original document. 1/24/6. Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Comissioner for Patents Nashington, D.C. 20231 40.00 CH	A. Patent Application No.(s) 9/935,235 Additional numbers attached? Yes No X Additional numbers attached? Yes No X 5. Dame and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Philips Electronics North America Corporation: Internal Address: Street Address: <u>580 White Plains Road</u> City: Tarrytown State: NY Zip: 10591 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attac corpy is a true copy of the original document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: <u>3</u> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Cormissioner for Patents Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Cormissioner for Patents Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Cormissioner for Patents Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Cormissioner for Patents Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Cormissioner for Patents Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Cormissioner for Patents Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Cormissioner for Patents Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Cormissioner for Patents Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Cormissioner for Patents Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Cormissioner for Patents Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Cormissioner for Patents Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Cormissioner for Patents Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Cormissioner for Patents Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Cormissioner for Patents Mail documents	If this document is being file		pplication, the execut:	on date of the
09/935,235 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 1 Name: Philips Electronics North America Corporation 1 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Internal Address: 8. Deposit Account Number: 14-1270 Street Address: 580 White Plains Road 8. Deposit Account Number: 14-1270 City: Tarrytown State: NY Zip: 10591 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. 7. Total number of page paying by deposit account) 1/24/0- 20 Not USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. 1/24/0- Date Tony E. Piotrowski, Reg. 42,090 Signature 1/24/0- Date Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Cormissioner for Patents Box Assignmentes State information to: Comments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 20231 20231 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner for Patents Box Assignmentes	09/935,235 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Nome and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Philips Electronics North America Corporation 1 Internal Address: 5. Street Address: 5.0 Street Address: 5.00 White Plains Road 8. Deposit Account Number: 14-1270 (Attach duplicate copy of this page paying by deposit account) 0. Name: 14-1270 (Attach duplicate copy of this page paying by deposit account) 14-1270 (Attach duplicate copy of this page paying by deposit account) 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attac copy is a true copy of the original document. 1/24/L Date Tony E. Piotrowski, Reg. 42,080 Signature 1/24/L Date Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commonore for patents Bax on prometers 10 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commonore for patents 10 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commonore for patents 10 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informati		B. P	atent No.(s)	
concerning document should be mailed: 1 Name: Philips Electronics North America Corporation 1 Internal Address: 580 White Plains Road Street Address: <u>580 White Plains Road</u> 8. Deposit Account Number: <u>14-1270</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page paying by deposit account) City: <u>Tarrytown</u> State: NY_Zip: <u>10591</u> 50 NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. 1 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attach copy is a true copy of the original document. Tony E. Piotrowski, Reg. 42,080 Name of Person Signing 1 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 8 TDIAZ1 00000162 141270 09935235 40,00 CH	concerning document should be mailed: 1 Name: Philips Electronics North America Corporation 1 Internal Address: 1 Street Address: 580 White Plains Road 2 City: Tarrytown State: NY_Zip: 10591 5 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 3 9. Statement and signature. 1 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attac City: Torry E. Piotrowski, Reg. 42,080 3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Common Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 4/24/0- Date Total number of pages including cover sheet information to: Common Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 1	09/935,235	dditional numbers attac	hed? Yes	No
Corporation 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Internal Address: Street Address: 580 White Plains Road Street Address: Street Number: 14-1270 (Attach duplicate copy of this page paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attack copy is a true copy of the original document. Tony E. Piotrowski, Reg. 42,080 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: _3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attactopy is a true copy of the original document. Tony E. Pictrowski, Reg. 42,080 Name of Person Signing Signature Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Cormissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 2 TDIAZI 00000162 141270 09935235 40.00 CH mrllpia0.ec0				
Internal Address: Street Address: <u>580 White Plains Road</u> City: <u>Tarrytown</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10591</u> DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attack copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>Tony E. Piotrowski, Reg. 42,080</u> Mame of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: <u>3</u> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 PE TDIRZ1 00000162 141270 09935235 40.00 CH	Internal Address: Street Address: <u>580 White Plains Road</u> City: <u>Tarrytown</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10591</u> DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attac copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>Tony E. Piotrowski, Reg. 42,080</u> Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: <u>3</u> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 e TDIRZI 00000162 141270 09935235 40.00 CH mr11pia0.ec0				
City: Tarrytown State: NY Zip: 10591 (Attach duplicate copy of this page paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attack copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>Tony E. Piotrowski, Reg. 42,080</u> Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	City: TarrytownState: NY_Zip: 10591 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attac copy is a true copy of the original document. Tony E. Piotrowski, Reg. 42,080 Mame of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 2 TDIAZI 00000162 141270 09935235 40.00 CM mrllpia0.ec0	Internal Address:		-	
City: TarrytownState: NY_Zip: 10591 by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attack copy is a true copy of the original document. Tony E. Piotrowski, Reg. 42,080 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 PE TDIAZ1 00000162 141270 09935235 40.00 CH	City: Tarrytown State: NY Zip: 10591 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attac copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>Tony E. Piotrowski, Reg. 42,080</u> Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: <u>3</u> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Cormissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 et DIAZ1 00000162 141270 09935235 40.00 CH mr11pia0.ec0	Street Address: 580 White Pla	ins Road 8.	Deposit Account Numbe	er: <u>14-1270</u>
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attack copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>Tony E. Piotrowski, Reg. 42,080</u> <u>Name of Person Signing</u> Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attact copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>Tony E. Piotrowski, Reg. 42,080</u> <u>Name of Person Signing</u> Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: <u>3</u> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 2 TDIAZ1 00000162 141270 09935235 40.00 CH mr11pia0.ec0	City: <u>Tarrytown</u> State: <u>NY</u> 2	Kip: <u>10591</u>		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attack copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>Tony E. Piotrowski, Reg. 42,080</u> Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: <u>3</u> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 2 TDIAZ1 00000162 141270 09935235 40.00 CH	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attactive copy is a true copy of the original document. Tony E. Piotrowski, Reg. 42,080 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 E TDIAZI 00000162 141270 09935235 40.00 CH mrllpia0.ec0		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
copy is a true copy of the original document. Tony E. Piotrowski, Reg. 42,080 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: <u>3</u> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 PE TDIAZ1 00000162 141270 09935235 40.00 CH	copy is a true copy of the original document. Tony E. Piotrowski, Reg. 42,080 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 2 TDIAZ1 00000162 141270 09935235 40.00 CH mrllpia0.ec0	9. Statement and signature.			<u></u>
Tony E. Piotrowski, Reg. 42,080 Signature Date Name of Person Signing Date Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	Tony E. Piotrowski, Reg. 42,080 Signature Date Mame of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:3 3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 2 TDIAZ1 00000162 141270 09935235 40.00 CH mrllpia0.ec0	To the best of my knowledge ar copy is a true copy of the ori	nd belief, the foregoing ginal document.	information is true as	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 40.00 CH	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 40.00 CH mrllpia0.ec0	Name of Person Signing	Sign		Date
40.00 CH	40.00 CH mrllpia0.ec0		o be recorded with requ Commissioner for Box Assignm	ired cover sheet inform Patents ents	and the second data
40.00 CH	40.00 CH mrllpia0.ec0	2 TDIAZ1 00000162 141270 09935235			
mrllpia0.ec0					
		mr11pia0.ec0			
	DATENT	/			
	DATENT	\mathbf{X}			

REEL: 012893 FRAME: 0188

DD000106	
DE000126	-
Form PTO 1595 (Rev. 6-93)	S. Dept. of Commerce
To the Commissioner for Patents: Please record the	attached original documents or copy thereof.
<pre>1. Name of conveying party(ies): Andreas Kellner Alexander Fischer dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: Yes X No Nature of conveyance: X Assignment</pre>	Street Address: <u>Groenewoudseweg 1</u> 5621 BA Eindhoven, The Netherlands Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Execution Date: <u>September 18, 21, 2001</u> 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a application, is	new application, the execution date of the
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/935,235 Additional	B. Patent No.(s) . numbers attached? Yes X No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Philips Electronics North America	involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Philips Electronics North America Corporation	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to Deposit A
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Philips Electronics North America Corporation Internal Address:	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to Deposit A 8. Deposit Account Number: <u>14-1270</u>
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Philips Electronics North America Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: <u>580 White Plains Road</u> City: <u>Tarrytown</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10591</u>	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to Deposit A 8. Deposit Account Number: <u>14-1270</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page payin
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Philips Electronics North America Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: <u>580 White Plains Road</u> City: <u>Tarrytown</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10591</u>	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to Deposit A 8. Deposit Account Number: <u>14-1270</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page payind by deposit account)
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Philips Electronics North America Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: <u>580 White Plains Road</u> City: <u>Tarrytown</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10591</u> DO NOT 9. Statement and signature.	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to Deposit A 8. Deposit Account Number: 14-1270 (Attach duplicate copy of this page payin by deposit account) T USE THIS SPACE
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Philips Electronics North America Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: <u>580 White Plains Road</u> City: <u>Tarrytown</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10591</u> DO NOT 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to Deposit A 8. Deposit Account Number: 14-1270 (Attach duplicate copy of this page payin by deposit account) T USE THIS SPACE
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Philips Electronics North America Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: <u>580 White Plains Road</u> City: <u>Tarrytown</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10591</u> DO NOT 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>Tony E. Piotrowski, Reg. 42,080</u> Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cove	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to Deposit Autho

)1 FC:581 40.00 CH

de000126.dep

но **н**ороди на селото на селото

For good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, as a below-named assignors. sell and assign to U.S. Philips Corporation (hereinafter "Assignee") a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, whose business address is 1251 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10020-1104, its successors and assigns, the application for a United States Patent for the improvements in a "Method of controlling devices via speech signals, more particularly, in motorcars" invented by us, which application:

is	executed	concurrently	herewith
----	----------	--------------	----------

was executed by me/us on			
X is Serial No. 09/935,235	filed22	August	2001
is International Application No			filed

and all rights in and to said application, and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Assignee as assignee of the entire interest and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

18 September 2001 Date

(sign name here) (print name here) Andreas Jel

, Assignor

21 September 2001 Date

(sign name here) (print name here)

read in tixe

PATENT REEL: 012893 FRAME: 0190

RECORDED: 05/07/2002